The District procedure “Personal Protective 
Equipment” will be applied during the term of this MOU. 

B. All employees are required to wear footwear appropriate to duties of their class.  
Employees whose job duties require safety shoes, will be reimbursed up to two hundred 
and twenty-five dollars ($225.00) of the cost of safety shoes once yearly (calculated from 
the date of purchase), provided the shoes meet safety standards which are approved by 
the District and are purchased pursuant to the “Personal Protective Equipment” 
procedure.  In addition, safety shoes for which the District has reimbursed the employee